

•142 CR 2010 Liberty, Tx. 77575 **PO Box 342**Hardin, Tx. 77561

**•**P: (936) 298-2117

**•**F: (936) 298-3732

CITY MAYOR	Harry Johnson
COUNCIL MEMBER #1	Christian Goodwin
MAYOR PRO TEM #2	ANTHONY LANDRY
COUNCIL MEMBER #3	RACHAEL SMART
COUNCIL MEMBER #4	Morris Nelms
Council Member #5	Harvey Finley

## CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT ON FRIDAY, THE 20TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2021, THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF HARDIN WILL HOLD A SPECIAL CALLED COUNCIL MEETING TO BE HELD AT 5:00 P.M. AT THE CITY HALL LOCATED AT 142 CR 2010, HARDIN, TEXAS, FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING THE FOLLOWING AGENDA ITEMS AND TAKE ACTION. NO ITEMS TO BE MOVED FROM CURRENT ORDER.

1. Call meeting to order.

5. Adjourn

- 2. Prayer and Pledge of Allegiance to the United States and the State of Texas. (State of Texas Pledge: "Honor the Texas flag; I pledge allegiance to thee, Texas, one state under God, one and indivisible.")
- 3. Visitors to be heard. Public Comments: <u>Agenda Items Only</u> (Please hold comments to three (3) minutes).
- 4. Discussion and possible action on the following items:
  - a. Discussion and possible action to Approve the Tax Rate from .2406 to .2606.

•. / ·,• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
CERTIFICATION	
THIS NOTICE WAS POSTED ON THE CITY HALL BULLETIN BOARD AND FILED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE OPEN MEETINGS ACT IN THE TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE ON, 2021.	

HEATHER TANNER, CITY SECRETARY

City of Hardin – Special Called Agenda – September 20th, 2021